
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-3093 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:11/28/2023 City Attorney's Office

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2023

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with Covington &
Burling LLP to provide additional legal services to the City of Dallas in connection with the
enforcement of the Hensley Field settlement agreement and in litigation against the United States
related to the environmental contamination at Hensley Field - Not to exceed $300,000.00, from
$250,000.00 to $550,000.00 - Financing:  Liability Reserve Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes: 300

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

STRATEGIC PRIORITY: Government Performance & Financial Management

AGENDA DATE: December 13, 2023

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): N/A

DEPARTMENT: City Attorney’s Office

EXECUTIVE: Tammy L. Palomino

______________________________________________________________________

SUBJECT

Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with Covington &
Burling LLP to provide additional legal services to the City of Dallas in connection with the
enforcement of the Hensley Field settlement agreement and in litigation against the United States
related to the environmental contamination at Hensley Field - Not to exceed $300,000.00, from
$250,000.00 to $550,000.00 - Financing:  Liability Reserve Fund

BACKGROUND

Supplemental Agreement No. 2 will authorize Covington & Burling LLP to provide additional legal
services to the City of Dallas in connection with the enforcement of the Hensley Field settlement
agreement and in litigation against the United States related to the environmental contamination at
Hensley Field.

FISCAL INFORMATION

Fund FY 2023 FY 2024 Future Years

Liability Reserve Fund $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Dallas Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 23-3093, Version: 1

Fund FY 2023 FY 2024 Future Years

Liability Reserve Fund $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Original Contract $100,000.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 $150,000.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 2 (this action) $300,000.00

Total Funding $550,000.00

OWNER

Covington & Burling LLP

Sarah L. Wilson, Partner

City of Dallas Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

